PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the following grants have not been

released by the Governor as of September 30, 2016:

Act 124/16, OPERATING:

Adult Friends for Youth

After-School All-Stars Hawaii ($190,000 of $200,000 grant was released)
Aloha Medical Mission ($150,744 of $158,678 grant was released)
ALS Ohana of Hawaii

Arc of Maui County

Ballet Hawaii

Catholic Charities Hawaii

Chamber of Commerce of Hawaii

Child and Family Service

Empower Oahu

Friends of Challenger Center Hawaii, Inc.
Friends of Kona Pacific Public Charter School ($162,450 of $171,000 grant was released)
Grow Some Good

Guide Dogs of Hawaii

Hale Mahaolu

Hale Makua Health Services

Hamakua Youth Foundation

Hawaii Agricultural Foundation

Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council
Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council
Hawaii Family Law Clinic

Hawaii Farm Bureau Federation

Hawaii Floriculture and Nursery Association
Hawaii Institute for Public Affairs ($332,500 of $350,000 grant was released)
Hawaii Opera Theatre

Hawaii Pops Orchestra

Hawaii Wildfire Management Organization
Honolulu Biennial Foundation

Ho'opulapula Haraguchi Rice Mill

Hui Malama Learning Center

Impact Hub Honolulu

KAMP Hawaii Inc.

Kauai Economic Opportunity, Incorporated

Kauai Hospice, Inc.

Ke Ola Mamo

Keep the Hawaiian Islands Beautiful

Kona Historical Society

Ko'olauloa Community Health and Wellness Center
Kualoa-Heeia Ecumenical Youth Project
Kumano | Ke Ala o Makaweli

La'i'opua 2020

Life Foundation

Maui High School Band Booster Club

Moilili Community Center

National Kidney Foundation of Hawaii

Nisei Veterans Legacy Center

Pacific Gateway Center

Pacific Historic Parks

Pana'ewea Community Alliance

Papakolea Community Development Corporation

200,000
10,000
7,934
200,000
192,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
200,000
100,000
8,550
65,814
300,000
250,000
350,000
40,000
100,000
200,000
217,435
50,000
400,000
300,000
17,500
150,000
100,000
158,000
250,000
247,000
300,000
350,000
75,000
33,500
137,500
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175,200
150,000
100,000
205,362
100,000
199,843
150,000
10,000
60,000
750,000
150,000
185,000
200,000
150,000
114,650



Parents and Children Together

Read Aloud America ($95,000 of $100,000 grant was released)
Read to Me International ($95,000 of $100,000 grant was released)

Shade Group LLC
Waikiki Community Center, Inc.
Women Helping Women

Act 124/16, CIP:

Aha Hui E Kala

Anekona Ouli Kanehoa VFD Company
Bishop Museum

Blood Bank of Hawaii

Boy Scouts of America, Aloha Council
Friends of Waipahu Cultural Garden Park
Hale Mahaolu

Hamakua Health Center

Hawaii Heritage Center

Hawaii Island Community Development Corporation
Hawaii Island Portuguese Chamber of Commerce
Hawaii Korean Cultural Center

Hawaii Professional Firefighters Foundation
Hawaii Theatre Center

Hawaiian Humane Society

Holualoa Foundation for Art & Culture
Homestead Community Development
Honolulu Academy of Arts

Ho'ola Na Pua

Ho'oulu Lahui

J. Walter Cameron Center, Inc.

Kailapa Community Association

Kalamaula Homesteaders Association
Kaupo Community Association, Inc.

Kuakini Medical Center

Kupu

Lai'i'opua 2020

Lanakila Pacific

Lyman House Memorial Museum

Mental Health Kokua

Molokai Homestead Farmers Alliance

Na Kama Kai

Na Leo Kakoo o Oahu, Inc.

Oceanic Institute of Hawaii Pacific University
Pacific Aviation Museum Pearl Harbor
Panaewa Community Alliance

Poi Dogs & Popoki

Project Vision Hawaii

Special Olympics Hawaii, Inc.

The 442nd Veterans Club

The Filipino Community Center, Inc.
Wahiawa Center for Community Health
Waimanalo Health Center

Whitmore Economic Development Group
YMCA of Honolulu

Young Women's Christian Association of Oahu

181,428
5,000
5,000

100,000

75,000

246,550

500,000
50,000
1,200,000
1,726,000
1,000,000
200,000
1,500,000
250,000
300,000
300,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
95,000
300,000
350,000
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600,000
500,000
600,000
535,000
600,000
1,000,000
1,300,000
975,000
800,000
750,000
1,000,000
115,000
500,000
50,000
1,700,000
175,000
269,000
350,000
250,000
1,000,000
190,000
160,000
700,000
150,000
50,000
700,000
1,000,000
55,000
200,000
520,000



Act 119/15, CIP:

Goodwill Industries of Hawaii, Inc., Oahu

Hana Health, Hawaii

Honolulu Academy of Arts, Oahu

Kauai Economic Opportunity, Incorporated, Kauai
Maui Youth and Family Services, Inc., Maui
National Kidney Foundation of Hawaii, Oahu
Pacific American Foundation Hawaii, Inc., Oahu
St. Francis Healthcare Foundation of Hawaii, Oahu
The Filipino Community Center, Inc., Oahu
Waimanalo Health Center, Oahu

Director of Finance

1,000,000
500,000
1,500,000
514,000
525,000
2,000,000
1,500,000
500,000
50,000
500,000



