## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the following grants have not been released by the Governor as of September 30, 2016:

## Act 124/16, OPERATING:

Adult Friends for Youth	200,000
After-School All-Stars Hawaii (\$190,000 of \$200,000 grant was released)	10,000
Aloha Medical Mission (\$150,744 of \$158,678 grant was released)	7,934
ALS Ohana of Hawaii	200,000
Arc of Maui County	192,000
Ballet Hawaii	100,000
Catholic Charities Hawaii	100,000
Chamber of Commerce of Hawaii	100,000
Child and Family Service	100,000
Empower Oahu	200,000
Friends of Challenger Center Hawaii, Inc.	100,000
Friends of Kona Pacific Public Charter School (\$162,450 of \$171,000 grant was released)	8,550
Grow Some Good	65,814
Guide Dogs of Hawaii	300,000
Hale Mahaolu	250,000
Hale Makua Health Services	350,000
Hamakua Youth Foundation	40,000
Hawaii Agricultural Foundation	100,000
Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council	200,000
Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council	217,435
Hawaii Family Law Clinic Hawaii Farm Bureau Federation	50,000
Hawaii Floriculture and Nursery Association	400,000 300,000
Hawaii Institute for Public Affairs (\$332,500 of \$350,000 grant was released)	17,500
Hawaii Opera Theatre	150,000
Hawaii Pops Orchestra	100,000
Hawaii Wildfire Management Organization	158,000
Honolulu Biennial Foundation	250,000
Ho'opulapula Haraguchi Rice Mill	247,000
Hui Malama Learning Center	300,000
Impact Hub Honolulu	350,000
KAMP Hawaii Inc.	75,000
Kauai Economic Opportunity, Incorporated	33,500
Kauai Hospice, Inc.	137,500
Ke Ola Mamo	93,000
Keep the Hawaiian Islands Beautiful	175,200
Kona Historical Society	150,000
Ko'olauloa Community Health and Wellness Center	100,000
Kualoa-Heeia Ecumenical Youth Project	205,362
Kumano I Ke Ala o Makaweli	100,000
La'i'opua 2020	199,843
Life Foundation	150,000
Maui High School Band Booster Club	10,000
Moilili Community Center National Kidney Foundation of Hawaii	60,000 750,000
Nisei Veterans Legacy Center	150,000
Pacific Gateway Center	185,000
Pacific Historic Parks	200,000
Pana'ewea Community Alliance	150,000
Papakolea Community Development Corporation	114,650
1	, 3

Parents and Children Together Read Aloud America (\$95,000 of \$100,000 grant was released) Read to Me International (\$95,000 of \$100,000 grant was released) Shade Group LLC Waikiki Community Center, Inc. Women Helping Women	181,428 5,000 5,000 100,000 75,000 246,550
Act 124/16, CIP:	
Aha Hui E Kala	500,000
Anekona Ouli Kanehoa VFD Company	50,000
Bishop Museum	1,200,000
Blood Bank of Hawaii	1,726,000
Boy Scouts of America, Aloha Council Friends of Waipahu Cultural Garden Park	1,000,000 200,000
Hale Mahaolu	,
Hamakua Health Center	1,500,000 250,000
Hawaii Heritage Center	300,000
Hawaii Island Community Development Corporation	300,000
Hawaii Island Portuguese Chamber of Commerce	1,000,000
Hawaii Korean Cultural Center	1,000,000
Hawaii Professional Firefighters Foundation	95,000
Hawaii Theatre Center	300,000
Hawaiian Humane Society	350,000
Holualoa Foundation for Art & Culture	35,000
Homestead Community Development	600,000
Honolulu Academy of Arts	500,000
Ho'ola Na Pua	600,000
Ho'oulu Lahui	535,000
J. Walter Cameron Center, Inc.	600,000
Kailapa Community Association	1,000,000
Kalamaula Homesteaders Association	1,300,000
Kaupo Community Association, Inc.	975,000
Kuakini Medical Center	800,000
Kupu Lai'i'opua 2020	750,000 1,000,000
Lanakila Pacific	115,000
Lyman House Memorial Museum	500,000
Mental Health Kokua	50,000
Molokai Homestead Farmers Alliance	1,700,000
Na Kama Kai	175,000
Na Leo Kakoo o Oahu, Inc.	269,000
Oceanic Institute of Hawaii Pacific University	350,000
Pacific Aviation Museum Pearl Harbor	250,000
Panaewa Community Alliance	1,000,000
Poi Dogs & Popoki	190,000
Project Vision Hawaii	160,000
Special Olympics Hawaii, Inc.	700,000
The 442nd Veterans Club	150,000
The Filipino Community Center, Inc.	50,000
Wahiawa Center for Community Health	700,000
Waimanalo Health Center Whitmore Economic Development Group	1,000,000 55,000
Whitmore Economic Development Group YMCA of Honolulu	200,000
Young Women's Christian Association of Oahu	520,000
Toding Women's Official Association of Oanu	320,000

## Act 119/15, CIP:

Goodwill Industries of Hawaii, Inc., Oahu	1,000,000
Hana Health, Hawaii	500,000
Honolulu Academy of Arts, Oahu	1,500,000
Kauai Economic Opportunity, Incorporated, Kauai	514,000
Maui Youth and Family Services, Inc., Maui	525,000
National Kidney Foundation of Hawaii, Oahu	2,000,000
Pacific American Foundation Hawaii, Inc., Oahu	1,500,000
St. Francis Healthcare Foundation of Hawaii, Oahu	500,000
The Filipino Community Center, Inc., Oahu	50,000
Waimanalo Health Center, Oahu	500,000

Director of Finance